500012200 08/13/2015 16:55 HAX Ø001/006 ige 1 of 2 Division of Corporations

## Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000196238 3)))



H150001962383ABC2

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

l'o:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From;

Account Name : GUNSTER,YOAKLEY & STEWART,P.A. Account Number : 076117000420 Phone : (561)650-0728 Fax Number : (561)671-2527

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address: LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN ŵ VAN LADY LAKE, LLC NUG 13 3 Certificate of Status 0 AUG 13 Certified Copy Ð Page Count 01 \$25.00 Estimated Charge ŝ G

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help 1295 1 - 2015

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

T. HAMPTON

GUNSTER YOAKLEY

Q002/006

## H150001962383

## ARTICLES OF CORRECTION TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF VAN LADY LAKE, LLC (a Florida limited liability company)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 605.0209 Florida Statutes, this document is being submitted to correct the Articles of Organization of VAN LADY LAKE, LLC:

FIRST: The name of this Florida limited liability company is VAN LADY LAKE, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The Articles of Organization of the Company filed with the Florida Department of State on July 21, 2015, and assigned Document Number L15000122004 incorrectly reflect the zip code of the Company.

THIRD: Article 4 incorrectly reflects the zip code of the Company.

FOURTH: Article 4, as corrected, states as follows:

## "ARTICLE 4 ADDRESS

The initial principal office address and the initial mailing address of the Company is 400 Carillon Parkway, Suite 230, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716."

Dated: as of August 13, 2015

VAN LADY LAKE, LLC a Florida limited liability company

/s/ Danielle DeVito-Hurley.

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Danielle DeVito-Hurley, Authorized Person

